

GP No. 27/2023

Mst. Aneela Vs. State (Govt of NCT of Delhi)

08.02.2024

Present : Ms. Upasana Pahuja, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Deepanshu, Jr. Asstt. from the office of SDM, Kotwali has appeared and he has sought one week's time to submit valuation report. Let report be submitted on or before the next date.

Ms. Pahuja submits that she will file NOCs from other near relatives by the adjourned date.

To come up alongwith the connected case on
13.03.2024.

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/08.02.2024(k)