

**GP No. 27/23**  
**Aneela Vs State**

18.04.2024

Present :     None for the petitioner.  
                 None for the respondent.

In the connected matter i.e. GP No.22/23 titled 'Aneela Vs State', Ld. Counsel has made request for adjournment stating that the petitioner has gone to Dubai and because of flood situation, she is stuck up there.

In view thereof, put up for PE on 08.05.2024.

(SANJAY GARG-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)  
Delhi/18.04.2024(d)

**At 11.45 am**

At this stage, Sh. Praveen Pahuja, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has appeared and he is apprised of the order passed.

(SANJAY GARG-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)  
Delhi/18.04.2024(d)