

**GP. No. 27/2023**  
**Ms. Aneela v. State**

29.05.2024

Present : Ms. Upasana Pahuja, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for respondent.  
Sh. J. K. Bhola, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Put up with connected matter on **09.08.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)  
Delhi/29.05.2024(ak)