

GP 27/23
ANEELA Vs. STATE

10.09.2024

Present : Ms. Mehak Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for
petitioner.
Sh. Siddharth Khurana, Ld. Proxy counsel for
applicant.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that copy of
the reply filed by the petitioner has not been received.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that she will send
the soft copy to the Ld. Counsel for applicant today itself.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he wants to
file rejoinder to the reply. Allowed to do so on or before the next
date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 1
Rule 10 CPC, on **09.10.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/10.09.2024(ak)