

GP 27/23
ANEELA Vs. STATE

09.10.2024

Present : Sh. Akshay Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Siddharth Khurana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
applicant

Heard.

For better appreciation of facts, petitioner is directed
to appear in person or through VC on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on **23.11.2024**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/09.10.2024(ak)