

GP 27/23
ANEELA Vs. STATE

25.03.2025

Present : Petitioner with Ld. counsel Sh. Sanjay Sharma and
Sh. Karan Sachdeva.
Sh. Divyansh Verma, Proxy counsel for the
applicant.

It is 12.45 pm. Proxy counsel for the applicant
seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in
some other Court.

Adjournment is opposed by Ld. counsel for
petitioner.

However, in the interest of justice, put up for
arguments on **15.04.2025**. Last and final opportunity is granted to
the Ld. counsel for the applicant for arguments.

Date is fixed with the convenience of Ld. counsel
for parties.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/25.03.2025_(ak)