

GP 27/23 ANEELA Vs. STATE

15.04.2025

Present : Petitioner with Ld. counsels Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Sh. Karan Sachdeva, Ms. Richa Sharma, Ms. Aastha Arora and Ms. Vaishali Goyal.
Sh. J. K. Bhola, Ld. counsel for applicant.

Certain documents alongwith list of documents filed by the applicant.

Arguments heard on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Ld. counsel for petitioner in GP No. 22/23 is not available for arguments on application Order 1 Rule 10 CPC of the applicant.

Put up with connected case on **27.05.2025**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/15.04.2025_(ak)