

GP 27/23
ANEELA Vs. STATE

30.07.2025

Present : Ms. Astha Arora and Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Ld.
counsels for petitioner.
Sh. Mohit Mittal, Proxy counsel for
applicant/objector in application under Order 1
Rule 10 CPC.

At request of both the parties, adjournment is
allowed.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 1
Rule 10 CPC for **26.08.2025**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/30.07.2025_(ak)