

GP 27/23
ANEELA Vs. STATE

17.09.2025

Present : Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Sh. Karan Sachdeva, Ms. Richa Sharma and Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Ld. counsels for petitioner with petitioner in person.
Sh. Divyansh Verma, Proxy counsel for respondent.

Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment stating that main counsel is not available today.

Heard. Adjournment is allowed.

Put up for arguments on **24.09.2025 at 12.30 pm.**

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/17.09.2025_(ak)