

GP 27/23
ANEELA Vs. STATE

18.10.2025

Present : Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Proxy for Sh. Sanjay Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner (through VC).
Sh. J.K. Bhola, Sh. Divyansh Verma and Sh.
Siddhant Saraswat, Ld. Counsels for the intervener.

Arguments heard on behalf of intervener on the
application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for
adjournment stating that main counsel is not available today.

Allowed.

Put up for arguments on **10.11.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/18.10.2025_(D)