

GP No. 27/23
Aneela Vs State

23.01.2026

Present : Ms. Vaishali Goel, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
petitioner (through VC).

Matter is fixed for PE.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for
adjournment stating that the petitioner is in Dubai and is not
available today to lead evidence.

Adjournment allowed.

Put up on **19.03.2026** for PE.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/23.01.2026