

GP No. 27/2023
Aneela vs State

19.03.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
List at 2.00 p.m.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/19.03.2026

At 2.07 p.m.

Present: None

Matter is fixed for petitioner's evidence. However, neither the petitioner nor her counsel has appeared despite repeated calls since morning.

Accordingly, put up for PE on 28.04.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/19.03.2026